IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF ILLINOIS

Plaintiffs,) v.) KWAME RAOUL, in his official capacity as) Attorney General of Illinois;) BRENDAN F. KELLY, in his official capacity as Director of the Illinois State Police;) JAMES GOMRIC, in his official capacity as State's Attorney of St. Clair County, Illinois; JEREMY WALKER, in his official capacity) as State's Attorney of Randolph County, Illinois; PATRICK D. KENNEALLY, in his official capacity as State's Attorney of McHenry County, Illinois; RICHARD WATSON, in his official capacity as Sheriff of St. Clair County, Illinois; JARROD PETERS, in his official capacity as Sheriff of Randolph County, Illinois; JARROD PETERS, in his official capacity as Sheriff of Randolph County, Illinois; ROBB TADELMAN, in his official	DANE HARREL, an individual and resident of St. Clair County, Illinois; C4 GUN STORE, LLC, an Illinois limited liability company; MARENGO GUNS, INC., an Illinois Corporation; ILLINOIS STATE RIFLE ASSOCIATION; FIREARMS POLICY COALITION, INC.; and SECOND AMENDMENT FOUNDATION,)
) KWAME RAOUL, in his official capacity as) Attorney General of Illinois;) BRENDAN F. KELLY, in his official) capacity as Director of the Illinois State) Police;) JAMES GOMRIC, in his official capacity) as State's Attorney of St. Clair County,) Illinois;) JEREMY WALKER, in his official capacity) as State's Attorney of Randolph County,) Illinois;) PATRICK D. KENNEALLY, in his official) capacity as State's Attorney of McHenry) County, Illinois;) RICHARD WATSON, in his official) capacity as Sheriff of St. Clair County,) Illinois;) JARROD PETERS, in his official capacity) as Sheriff of Randolph County, Illinois;)	Plaintiffs,)
Attorney General of Illinois;)BRENDAN F. KELLY, in his official)capacity as Director of the Illinois State)Police;)JAMES GOMRIC, in his official capacity)as State's Attorney of St. Clair County,)Illinois;)JEREMY WALKER, in his official capacity)as State's Attorney of Randolph County,Illinois;)PATRICK D. KENNEALLY, in his official)capacity as State's Attorney of McHenryCounty, Illinois;)RICHARD WATSON, in his officialcapacity as Sheriff of St. Clair County,Illinois;)JARROD PETERS, in his official capacityas Sheriff of Randolph County, Illinois;)	V.) No. 3:23-cv-00141
Capacity as Sheriff of McHenry County,) Illinois,) Defendants.)	Attorney General of Illinois; BRENDAN F. KELLY, in his official capacity as Director of the Illinois State Police; JAMES GOMRIC, in his official capacity as State's Attorney of St. Clair County, Illinois; JEREMY WALKER, in his official capacity as State's Attorney of Randolph County, Illinois; PATRICK D. KENNEALLY, in his official capacity as State's Attorney of McHenry County, Illinois; RICHARD WATSON, in his official capacity as Sheriff of St. Clair County, Illinois; JARROD PETERS, in his official capacity as Sheriff of Randolph County, Illinois; ROBB TADELMAN, in his official Capacity as Sheriff of McHenry County, Illinois,))))))

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE

COMES NOW James E. Godfrey, Jr., Kerry B. Banahan and the law firm of Evans &

Dixon, L.L.C. and enter their appearance as counsel on behalf of Defendant, Jeremy Walker, in

his official capacity as State's Attorney for Randolph County, Illinois, and Jarrod Peters, in his official capacity as Sheriff of Randolph County, Illinois, in regard to the above-referenced matter. Please direct all future mailings to the above-referenced attorneys at the address below.

EVANS & DIXON, L.L.C.

James E. Godfrey, Jr., #6191771 Kerry B. Banahan #6325519 211 N. Broadway, Suite 2500 St. Louis, Missouri 63102 Telephone: (314) 621-7755 Facsimile: (314) 621-3136 jgodfrey@evans-dixon.com kbanahan@evans-dixon.com

Attorneys for Defendant Hampson

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on this 15th day of February, 2023, I caused the above and foregoing Entry of Appearance, to be filed with the Clerk of the Court, which will generate an electronic notice constituting service to all parties.

James E. Godfrey, Jr., #6191771